UNOFFICIAL COPY

WARRANTY DEED

Doc#. 2004146056 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/10/2020 09:10 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20200101699031

ST/CO Stamp 0-321-256-288 ST Tax \$67.50 CO Tax \$33.75

City Stamp 0-796-048-224 City Tax: \$708.75

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE FILE # 3010321-1 244

The Grantor(s) NSP RESIDENTIAL, LLC, of 10 Malcolm X Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02119, for and in consideration of SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIX DOLLARS AND 25/10% (\$67,106.25), and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CONVEYS AND WARRANTS to GILBERT RANDLE (an unmerried man), of 10318 South Rhodes Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60628, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in Cook County in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 1397 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S GREATER CHICAGO SUBDIVISION NUMBER 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as: 10318 South Rhodes Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60528

Permanent Index Number (PIN): 25-15-202-026-0000

SUBJECT TO: Current taxes, assessments, reservations of record and all easements, rights of way, encumbrances, liens, covenants, conditions and restrictions as may appear of record.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated:	01/30/2020
	4 22 2 (
_h	nen
	DEPEW – General Manager
NSP RI	ESIDENTIAL LLC

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Mass	achusetts)
County of	Suffolk) SS)
hereby certify LLC, on beh person(s) who person and ac	that the Grantor(s) A alf of NSP RESIDE se name is subscribed knowledged that she for the uses and purp	y public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do ANNE DEPEW – General Manager, of NSP RESIDENTIAL INTIAL LLC, is personally known to me to be the same d to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as her free and coses therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the
Given under n	ny land and official s	eal, on January 30, 2020.
Common	ARIEL ESPINOSA Notary Public wealth of Massachusetts Commission Expires Stember 25, 2026	Notary Public -
This instrume	nt was prepared (with	out an examination of title) by: Patrick W. Walsh, P.C., 33 S.

This instrument was prepared (without an examination of title) by: Patrick W. Walsh, P.C., 33 S. Garfield St., Hinsdale, IL 60521.

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: Gerald Borden, 118 N. Clinton St.,

514 44380, Chicago, I'L 60661
SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: Gilbert Randle, 10318 South Khodes Avenue, Chicago,

Illinois 60628.